B]

VIRGINIA SALTWATER RECREATIONAL FISHING DEVELOPMENT FUND
SUMMARY PROJECT APPLICATION for 2014

NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:
Virginia Charter Boat Association

Rev 1: Prepared 9/27/2014

PROJECT LEADER:
Captain Bob Hewlett
757-880-8839
bboat667@gmail.com
Captain Bob Pride
757-675-5010
bobpride@gmail.com

PRIORITY AREA OF CONCERN:

Education of Virginia’s youth on marine conservation
and the restoration and preservation of the
Chesapeake Bay.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Downtown Hampton City Marina

DESCRIPTIVE TITLE OF PROJECT:

Sixth Annual VCBA Youth Fishing Adventure Day

PROJECT SUMMARY:

The event begins with educational topics taught by the individual Captains. The topics will include one or more of

the following: basic first aid, boat safety, Virginia fishing regulations, fish conservation, and boat navigation.

We depart the Marina and each child is coached on how to fish with their own fishing rod and reel.
Our day concludes with a picnic lunch, awards and displays/demonstrations by vendors and educators.

This year’s goal is to take 200 or more youngsters from multiple resource groups, and their chaperones, for a day

on the Bay.

EXPECTED BENEFITS:

We instill a deep appreciation of Virginia’s natural resources and the important role each person has in
conserving those resources. We use current information available from the state to educate each youth.
We try to use the fishing rules to connect the adherences to these rules to conservation.

We demonstrate that we operate our Charter business in compliance with the rules to protect the environment,
conserve Bay fisheries, and provide a safe fishing experience.

Our goal is to educate these youngsters about how important it is to respect and preserve the marine environment

and to demonstrate the joy of recreational fishing.

COSTS:

VMRC Funding: $ 13210
Recipient Funding: 27900
Total Costs: $ 41110

Detailed budget is included with proposal.



sos24136
Text Box
D


VCBA Youth Fishing Budget 2014
Rev. 2: Updated 10/14/2014

Fishing Rods 220
Tackle..... Bottom Rigs 400
Tackle......hooks 600
Tackle......sinkers 400
Tackle......snap swivels 400
Bait ....... Bloodworms &squid 1250
Food......Onboard Snacks/Drinks 300
Food......Picnic Lunch 300
Ice 80
Caps 300
Tee Shirts 300

Subtotal

Dockage (includes 4 support boats)
Captain expenses, mates, and in-kind 8 - 6 pack boats S 3800
donations 8 - head boats $16000

Total

In Kind Donations, Sponsorship and Grants

VCBA Captains in-kind 14200
Mates in-kind 3200
VCBA 700
City of Hampton 7600
VIMS 0
Corporate Sponsors 2200

Total Recipient Funding

VMRC RFAB Fund Request

Total Funding

7,040
160
150
180
120

1,050

1,200

3,200
350

1,200

2,100

$16,750
4,560

19,800

$41,110

27,900
13,210

$41,110






	1213-04D VCBA Youth Fishing Adventure.pdf
	PROJECT LEADER:
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:
	Captain Bob Hewlett
	757-880-8839    bboat667@gmail.com
	PROJECT LOCATION:
	DESCRIPTIVE TITLE OF PROJECT:
	PROJECT SUMMARY:
	The event begins with educational topics taught by the individual Captains.  The topics will include one or more of the following:  basic first aid, boat safety, Virginia fishing regulations, fish conservation, and boat navigation.
	We depart the Marina and each child is coached on how to fish with their own fishing rod and reel.
	Our day concludes with a picnic lunch, awards and displays/demonstrations by vendors and educators.
	This year’s goal is to take 200 or more youngsters from multiple resource groups, and their chaperones, for a day on the Bay.
	EXPECTED BENEFITS:
	We instill a deep appreciation of Virginia’s natural resources and the important role each person has in
	conserving those resources.  We use current information available from the state to educate each youth.
	We try to use the fishing rules to connect the adherences to these rules to conservation. We demonstrate that we operate our Charter business in compliance with the rules to protect the environment,
	conserve Bay fisheries, and provide a safe fishing experience.
	COSTS:

	VCBAYouthFishingBudget2014v2



