D

## VIRGINIA SALTWATER RECREATIONAL FISHING DEVELOPMENT FUND SUMMARY PROJECT APPLICATION for 2014

	OF APPLICANT:	PROJECT LEADER:	
Virginia Charter Boat Association		Captain Bob Hewlett	
Virginia charter boat	Association	757-880-8839	
Rev 1: Prepared 9/27/20	14	bboat667@gmail.com Captain Bob Pride	
		757-675-5010	
		bobpride@gmail.com	
PRIORITY AREA OF CON	ICERN:	PROJECT LOCATION:	
Education of Virginia's vo	uth on marine conservation	Downtown Hampton City Marina	
and the restoration and p			
Chesapeake Bay.			
DESCRIPTIVE TITLE OF P	PROJECT:		
Sixth Annual VCBA Youth	Fishing Adventure Day		
PROJECT SUMMARY:			
	ucational tonics taught by the	individual Captains. The topics will include one or more of	
-		ng regulations, fish conservation, and boat navigation.	
We depart the Marina an	d each child is coached on how	w to fish with their own fishing rod and reel.	
		lays/demonstrations by vendors and educators.	
This year's goal is to take	200 or more youngsters from	multiple resource groups, and their chaperones, for a day	
on the Bay.			
EXPECTED BENEFITS:			
	ation of Virginia's natural reso	urces and the important role each person has in	
We instill a deep apprecia	-	urces and the important role each person has in on available from the state to educate each youth.	
We instill a deep apprecia conserving those resource We try to use the fishing r	es. We use current information rules to connect the adherence of the second s	on available from the state to educate each youth. es to these rules to conservation.	
We instill a deep apprecia conserving those resource We try to use the fishing r We demonstrate that we	es. We use current information rules to connect the adherence operate our Charter business	on available from the state to educate each youth. es to these rules to conservation. in compliance with the rules to protect the environment,	
We instill a deep apprecia conserving those resource We try to use the fishing r We demonstrate that we conserve Bay fisheries, an	es. We use current information rules to connect the adherence operate our Charter business and provide a safe fishing exper	on available from the state to educate each youth. es to these rules to conservation. in compliance with the rules to protect the environment, ience.	
We instill a deep apprecia conserving those resource We try to use the fishing r We demonstrate that we conserve Bay fisheries, an Our goal is to educate the	es. We use current information rules to connect the adherence operate our Charter business and provide a safe fishing exper ese youngsters about how imp	on available from the state to educate each youth. es to these rules to conservation. in compliance with the rules to protect the environment,	
We instill a deep apprecia conserving those resource We try to use the fishing r We demonstrate that we conserve Bay fisheries, an	es. We use current information rules to connect the adherence operate our Charter business and provide a safe fishing exper ese youngsters about how imp	on available from the state to educate each youth. es to these rules to conservation. in compliance with the rules to protect the environment, ience.	
We instill a deep apprecia conserving those resource We try to use the fishing r We demonstrate that we conserve Bay fisheries, an Our goal is to educate the and to demonstrate the jo	es. We use current information rules to connect the adherence operate our Charter business and provide a safe fishing exper ese youngsters about how imp	on available from the state to educate each youth. es to these rules to conservation. in compliance with the rules to protect the environment, ience.	
We instill a deep apprecia conserving those resource We try to use the fishing r We demonstrate that we conserve Bay fisheries, an Our goal is to educate the and to demonstrate the jo	es. We use current information rules to connect the adherence operate our Charter business and provide a safe fishing exper ese youngsters about how imp	on available from the state to educate each youth. es to these rules to conservation. in compliance with the rules to protect the environment, ience.	
We instill a deep apprecia conserving those resource We try to use the fishing r We demonstrate that we conserve Bay fisheries, an Our goal is to educate the and to demonstrate the jo	es. We use current information rules to connect the adherence operate our Charter business and provide a safe fishing exper ese youngsters about how imp	on available from the state to educate each youth. es to these rules to conservation. in compliance with the rules to protect the environment, ience.	
We instill a deep apprecia conserving those resource We try to use the fishing r We demonstrate that we conserve Bay fisheries, an Our goal is to educate the and to demonstrate the jo COSTS: VMRC Funding: Recipient Funding:	es. We use current information rules to connect the adherence operate our Charter business and provide a safe fishing experies ese youngsters about how imp oy of recreational fishing.	on available from the state to educate each youth. es to these rules to conservation. in compliance with the rules to protect the environment, ience.	
conserving those resource We try to use the fishing r We demonstrate that we conserve Bay fisheries, an Our goal is to educate the	es. We use current information rules to connect the adherence operate our Charter business and provide a safe fishing exper- ese youngsters about how imp oy of recreational fishing.	on available from the state to educate each youth. es to these rules to conservation. in compliance with the rules to protect the environment, ience.	
We instill a deep apprecia conserving those resource We try to use the fishing r We demonstrate that we conserve Bay fisheries, an Our goal is to educate the and to demonstrate the jo COSTS: VMRC Funding: Recipient Funding: Total Costs:	es. We use current information rules to connect the adherence operate our Charter business and provide a safe fishing experies ese youngsters about how imp oy of recreational fishing. \$ 13210 27900 \$ 41110	on available from the state to educate each youth. es to these rules to conservation. in compliance with the rules to protect the environment, ience.	
We instill a deep apprecia conserving those resource We try to use the fishing r We demonstrate that we conserve Bay fisheries, an Our goal is to educate the and to demonstrate the jo COSTS: VMRC Funding: Recipient Funding:	es. We use current information rules to connect the adherence operate our Charter business and provide a safe fishing experies ese youngsters about how imp oy of recreational fishing. \$ 13210 27900 \$ 41110	on available from the state to educate each youth. es to these rules to conservation. in compliance with the rules to protect the environment, ience.	
We instill a deep apprecia conserving those resource We try to use the fishing r We demonstrate that we conserve Bay fisheries, an Our goal is to educate the and to demonstrate the jo COSTS: VMRC Funding: Recipient Funding: Total Costs:	es. We use current information rules to connect the adherence operate our Charter business and provide a safe fishing experies ese youngsters about how imp oy of recreational fishing. \$ 13210 27900 \$ 41110	on available from the state to educate each youth. es to these rules to conservation. in compliance with the rules to protect the environment, ience.	

## VCBA Youth Fishing Budget 2014 Rev. 2: Updated 10/14/2014

Fishing Rods Tackle Bottom Rigs Tacklehooks Tacklesinkers Tacklesnap swivels BaitBloodworms &squid	220 400 600 400 400 1250	7,040 160 150 180 120 1,050			
FoodOnboard Snacks/Drinks FoodPicnic Lunch	300 300	1,200 3,200			
Ice	80	3,200			
Caps	300	1,200			
Tee Shirts	300	2,100			
	Subtotal		\$16,750		
Dockage (includes 4 support boats)			4,560		
Captain expenses, mates, and in-kind	8 - 6 pack boats \$ 3800				
donations	8 - head boats \$16000		19,800		
	Total		\$41,110		
In Kind Donations, Sponsorship and Grants					
VCBA Captains in-kind	14200				
Mates in-kind	3200				
VCBA	700				
City of Hampton	7600				
VIMS	0				
Corporate Sponsors	2200				
	Total Recipient Funding		27,900		
	VMRC RFAB Fund Request		13,210		
	Total Funding		\$41,110		